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(Revised date: 9/3/2020) 
9:00 A.M. 
NAME: STUDIO BAR AND ULTRA LOUNGE LLC d/b/a LUNA BAR, 300 PARK CENTRAL E, 
SPRINGFIELD, MO 65806 
LICENSE #:264445, 264446 (19-200289, 19-200193) TYPE: RBD, SBD 
CHARGES: Unlawful consumption after hours  
DISPOSITION: MOVED TO AUGUST   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 

CHARGES: False answer on application; Violation of oath 
DISPOSITION: MOVED TO AUGUST  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 

9:20 A.M. 
NAME: GIER OIL COMPANY INC d/b/a SPUR EAGLE STOP, 1308 SPUR DR, MARSHFIELD, MO 65706 
LICENSE #:250546, 250547 (20-200401)   TYPE: OPL, SOP 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (PAID 7/21/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020 

9:40 A.M. 
NAME: ABBOTT, D. & P. & MARTIN, L. & COOPER, M d/b/a CROSSCUT LIQUOR, 208 E 5TH STREET, 
MOUNTAIN VIEW, MO 65548 
LICENSE #:109120, 109121, 186515 (20-200380)  TYPE: OPL, SOP, OPT  
CHARGES: Unlawful Sale For Resale  
DISPOSITION: $300.00 (PAID 7/23/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020 

CHARGES: Unlawful Sale For Resale  
DISPOSITION: $300.00 (PAID 7/23/2020) EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020 

10:00 A.M. 
NAME: KALMAN, BRIDGET d/b/a LAZY C'S GRILL, 402 E. 5TH ST., MOUNTAIN VIEW, MO 65548 
LICENSE #:264239 (20-200391)    TYPE: RBDR  
CHARGES: Unlawful for licensed retailer to purchase from other than licensed wholesaler  
DISPOSITION: $300.00 (PAID 9/3/2020)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020 

CHARGES: Possession of intoxicating liquor not purchased from duly licensed wholesaler 
DISPOSITION: $300.00 (PAID 9/3/2020) EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020 

http://www.atc.dps.mo.gov/


 
10:40 A.M. 
NAME: RON'S LAST CALL LLC d/b/a LAST CALL, 1310 E. KEARNEY, SPRINGFIELD, MO 65803 
LICENSE #:235166 (20-200431)    TYPE: RBD  
CHARGES: On-duty consumption of alcohol 
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (PAID 7/21/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020   
 

 
11:00 A.M. 
NAME: TROPICAL LIQUEURS SPRINGFIELD CORP. d/b/a TROPICAL LIQUEURS, 420 S. CAMPBELL, 
SUITE 100, SPRINGFIELD, MO 65806-2025 
LICENSE #:145987, 224074 (20-200424)   TYPE: RBD, SBD  
CHARGES: On-duty consumption of alcohol 
DISPOSITION: $400.00 (PAID 8/3/2020)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020   
 

 
11:20 A.M. 
NAME: LA MISION LLC d/b/a AGAVE, 3057 S FREEMONT AVE, SPRINGFIELD, MO 65804 
LICENSE #:268962, 268963 (20-200321)   TYPE: RBD, SBD  
CHARGES: Possession of intoxicating liquor not purchased from duly licensed wholesaler 
DISPOSITION: MOVED TO AUGUST   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE:  
 
CHARGES: Unlawful refilling of containers 
DISPOSITION: MOVED TO AUGUST   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 
  

 
11:40 A.M. 
NAME: VIKING USA BOOTHEEL MO POST 545 d/b/a CHOPPERS STOPPERS VIKINGS POST 545, 1020 
SW PENCE AVENUE, OSCEOLA, MO 64781 
LICENSE #:256316, 256317 (20-200399)   TYPE: RBDE, SBD 
CHARGES: Possession of intoxicating liquor not purchased from duly licensed wholesaler  
DISPOSITION: $250.00 (PAID 7/21/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020 
 
CHARGES: Fail to maintain complete and accurate records 
DISPOSITION: $250.00 (PAID 7/21/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020   
           
12:20 P.M. 
NAME: BAMBU LLC d/b/a BAMBU, 1338 E. BATTLEFIELD, SPRINGFIELD, MO 65804 
LICENSE #:240834, 240835 (20-200458)   TYPE: RBD, SBD  
CHARGES: Suspended licensee not to engage in liquor business 
DISPOSITION: $300.00 (PAID 8/3/2020)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020 
  
 
12:40 P.M. 
NAME: VINTAGE DANCE LOUNGE LLC d/b/a VINTAGE DANCE LOUNGE, 301 PARK CENTRAL E, 
SPRINGFIELD, MO 65806 
LICENSE #:267527 (20-200484, 20-200483)  TYPE: RBD  
CHARGES: Fail to report an illegal or violent act (20-200484) 
DISPOSITION: 3 DAYS SUSPENSION (SERVED) EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020 
 
CHARGES: Unlawful consumption by minor (20-200483) 
DISPOSITION: $200.00 (PAID 9/1/2020)   EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020  

 



1:00 P.M.          
NAME: HARBELL'S GRILL & SPORTS BAR LLC d/b/a HARBELL'S GRILL & SPORTS BAR, 315 PARK 
CENTRAL WEST, SPRINGFIELD, MO 65806 
LICENSE #:259629, 259630 (20-200340)   TYPE: RBD, SBD  
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 7/24/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020  
  
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 7/24/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020 
 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 7/24/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020 
 
CHARGES: Unlawful sale or supply to minor 
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 7/24/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020 
 
CHARGES: Unlawful consumption by minor 
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 7/24/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020 
 
CHARGES: Unlawful consumption by minor 
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 7/24/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020 
 
CHARGES: Unlawful consumption by minor 
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 7/24/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020 
 
CHARGES: Unlawful consumption by minor 
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 7/24/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020 
 
CHARGES: Unlawful consumption by minor 
DISPOSITION: $100.00 (PAID 7/24/2020)  EFFECTIVE/DUE DATE: 8/27/2020 
 
 


